
ALPHABETICAL 

Year Registered Number Boat Name Owner Boat Length (feet) 

  

1895 1083 Abstainer Malcolm MacLeod 34 

 

1904 564 Acacia Angus MacLeod 20 

 

1921 256 Agate Angus MacLennan, J. Morrison, M. Morrison & F. MacLeod 

 

32.5 

1984 256 Agate I Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 58 

 

1996 256 Agate II Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 54 

 

1921 280 Alley Allan MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1951 503 Amity Thomas Morrison, 28 Scalpay 14.2 

 

1910 270 Ann Roderick Morrison, 35 Scalpay 15.6 

 

1916 454 Ann James MacLeod 14.5 

 

1982 326 Anne Marie I Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 33 

 

1982 106 Anne Marie II Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 7.17 M 

 

1892 961 Annie Angus MacLeod 26 

 

1903 484 Annie Alexander MacKay 15 

 

1928 560 Annie Donald MacLennan, Hillcave 13.7 

 

1952 542 Annie Donald MacLeod, 14 Bayhead 16 

 

1926 207 Annie Lowrie Alexander MacLeod, Caugh Ruadh 15 

 

1912 414 Bella Maggie Angus MacLennan 18 

 

1948 827 Bella Maggie Angus MacLennan, Harbour View 18 



 

1919 64 Benledi Finlay MacLean 26 

 

1943 627 Boy Alex Kenneth MacLeod, Red Cottage 14.4 

 

1967 742 Boy Ewen John MacLeod, Hill Cottage 16.5 

 

1932 336 Boy Fred Donald MacKay 15 

 

1921 309 Brittania Norman Morrison, Bayhead 33.2 

 

1969 6 Brittania Murdo MacLeod, Brae Cottage 60 

 

1897 1172 Brother John MacKay 16 

 

1915 290 Brothers Roderick MacLeod 17 

 

1929 61 Brothers Pride Norman MacLeod 26 

 

1936 275 Cathie Scott Roderick MacLeod, Upper Caw 16 

 

1959 200 Catriona Donald MacSween, Stromeview 43 

 

1977 26 Catriona Angus MacSween, Port a’ Bhata 28 

 

1931 209 Celerity K. MacSween 32 

 

1928 496 Champion Alexander MacLeod, Ardnakillie 29 

 

1928 531 Choice John N. Cunningham 38 

 

1980 266 Choice Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 26 

 

1988 255 Christina Ewen MacLeod, Green Lane 20 

 

1914 6 Come On Donald Morrison 25 

 

1943 2 Concorde III Allan Morrison, Park View 17.5 



 

1964 2 Concorde III Finlay MacSween, 30 Outend 17.5 

 

1985 163 Conquest Norman Morrison, Bayhead 21 

 

1968 5 Constance Finlay Morrison & Alexander MacLeod 45 

 

1988 720 Crusader Donald John MacSween, Dun Arainn 21 

 

1921 346 Daffodil Donald Morrison, Bayhead 37 

 

1987 146 Daffodil C. Macrae, Creag Aonaich 16 

 

1929 117 Daisy Finlay MacSween, 30 Scalpay 16.5 

 

1985 203 Dawn John J. MacDonald, North Harbour View 21 

 

1912 376 Delight R. & M. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 18.8 

 

1944 139 Delight K. J. Morrison, 19 Bayhead 18.8 

 

1935 124 Dolly Rev. Donald Ferguson, F.C. Manse 27 

 

1986 803 Dolphin Donald MacSween, Rosebank 27 

 

1900 171 Dove M. MacSween 22 

 

1896 1125 Eclipse John Morrison 33 

 

1903 1125 Eclipse Ewen Morrison 33 

 

1896 1139 Economy John MacDonald 29 

 

1906 1139 Economy D. Morrison, J. Morrison & M. Morrison 29 

 

1936 291 Economy Duncan MacDonald 19 

 

1909 39 Egret Finlay MacLeod, Outend 16 



 

1961 524 Estrelita Murdo MacLeod, Brae Cottage 45 

 

1960 217 Eun Mara John N. MacLeod, 36 Southend 24 

 

1984 148 Family Friend David Morrison, Ebeneezer 21 

 

1903 369 Father & Son John MacLeod, Upper Caw 20.6 

 

1980 19 Father & Son Ewen MacLeod, Caw 22 

 

1982 164 Favour Donald MacSween, Roseband 37 

 

1906 3 Favourite Kenneth MacLeod 30 

 

1913 418 Favourite Kenneth MacLeod 31 

 

1934 504 Favourite M. MacLeod, 18 Scalpay 18.5 

 

1903 487 Fear Not Murdo MacDonald 17.5 

 

1916 392 Fear Not Murdo MacDonald 17 

 

1921 447 Felicity W. Morrison, D. Morrison, A. Morrison & Alan Morrison 36.6 

 

1968 1  Finnan Angus MacSween, Port a-Bhata 24 

 

1955 22 Fiona Donald MacSween, Craigside 16.3 

 

1927 398 Fisher John & Donald MacSween, Laggandoin 16 

 

1892 955 Fisher Boy M. MacSween 30.5 

 

1904 955 Fisher Boy Neil MacLeod 31 

 

1903 373 Fisher Lass Alexander Cunningham 17.3 

 

1904 528 Fisher Lassie Norman Morrison 19 



 

1947 746 Fortunatas M. MacSween, 27 Scalpay 19 

 

1987 124 Gem R. Cunningham Ltd 11.80 M 

 

1956 222 Girl Irene Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds & William MacLeod, Fairhaven 39.9 

 

1982 242 Girl Josephine Donald John Cunningham, Ardanasaig 32.8 

 

1973 152 Girl Morag Kenneth MacLeod, Ardhaven 25 

 

1911 357 Golden Eagle J. & R. Cunningham 36 

 

1904 254 Golden Rule I John MacSween 35 

 

1980 225 Golden Rule II John & Donald John MacSween, 9 Scalpay 38 

 

1987 116 Golden Rule III John & Donald John MacSween, 9 Scalpay 38 

 

1968 54  Gratitude  D.C. Cunningham 56 

 

1903 426 Guide Donald Morrison 22 

 

1945 247 Guide Angus MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

1957 108 Guide Angus MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

1960 108 Guide B. MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

? ? Guide Me Norman Morrison, Bayhead 24 

 

1926 139 Gunamara Donald Morrison, Merchant 21 

 

? 526 Hannah May Kenneth MacKay, Morgan 35 

 

1911 320 Hearty Neil MacLeod, Ardnakillie 18 

 

1910 288 Heatherbell John MacLeod, 7 Upper Caw 17 



 

1949 12 Hercules David Morrison, Laggandoin 52 

 

1949 135 Hercules Finlay Morrison, 15 Scalpay 21.5 

 

1910 300 Hero Donald MacLeod, Ardnakillie Point 16 

 

1959 59 Hopeful Donald MacKay, 24 Scalpay 32 

 

1972 59 Hopeful II Donald MacKay,  24 Scalpay 36 

 

1912 380 Industry Roderick MacSween 33.8 

 

1946 662 Iseabail Donald Morrison, 25 Scalpay 14 

 

1928 518 Ivy Norman MacLeod, Harbour View 15.2 

 

1921 379 Jasper John & Angus MacDonald, Village 33 

 

1968 379 Jasper Ewen MacDonald, Green Lane & Murdo MacDonald, P.O. side 60 

 

1889 824 Jessie Malcolm Morrison 

 

20 

1928 530 Jessie Campbell D. & W. MacLeod, Duncan Martin, & John MacLeod 32 

 

1963 343 Joan Alexander MacSween, Scalpay ? 

 

1979 38 June Ann Neil MacLeod, Park View 26 

 

1930 167 Katack Alexander MacLeod, Ardanasaig 16 

 

1992 121 Katie Ann John MacSween, Ness 21 

 

1956 346 Kilda Donald MacLeod, Ardnakillie 43.3 

 

1981 350 Kinloch Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 38 

 

1889 769 Lady Scott Alexander MacRae (Senior), Kenneth Cambell   



& Alexander MacRae (Junior) 

1892 532 Lervia Neil MacLeod 33 

 

1936 267 Lily  Norman Cunningham 15.5 

 

1948 822 Lily M. Morrion, Outend 15 

 

1953 251 Lily Donald MacSween 17.9 

 

1908 175 Lily of the Valley A. MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1960 207 Lily of the Valley F. MacLean, Hill Cottage 22 

 

1904 514 Lizzie John Cunningham 31 

 

1907 82 Maggie Ann T. & W. Morrison, Laggandoin 18 

 

1988 164 Maighdean Hearach  

II 

R. Cunningham Ltd 54 

1983 158 Mairi Ann Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 28 

 

1959 137 Majestic Morrison, Laggandoin 52 

 

1970 117 Majestic II David Morrison, Ebeenezer 58 

 

1973 281 Majestic III David Morrison, Ebeneezer 52 

 

1968 460 Marcalina Donald J. MacLeod, Green Vale 60 

 

1958 157 Margaret  Ann Murdo MacDonald, P.O. Side 19 

 

1956 133 Margaret Rae Finlay Cunningham, Ardanasaig 38 

 

1953 79 Margot A. MacLennan, Harbour View 30 

 

1988 170 Marina Roddy MacLennan, Rossaigh View 14 

 

1903 385 Marion John Cunningham 18.5 



 

1904 527 Marion Kenneth Morrison 15.5 

 

1960 242 Marion Murdo Morrison, 19 Bayhead 41.25 

 

1989 573 Marion Donald MacKay, Harbour View 20 

 

1907 35 Mary John MacLennan, Outend 20 

 

1935 197 Mary Alexander MacLean, Outend 15.5 

 

1945 485 Mary Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 17 

 

1978 243 Mary Ann Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 25 

 

1904 877 Mary Catherine Angus MacSween 20 

 

1948 824 Mhaighdean Herach 

(Maid of Harris) 

R. Cunningham 50 

1945 521 Mizpah Donald MacSweed, Laggandoin 18 

 

? 109 Morag Bhan Donald MacLeod, Roadside, Ardnakillie 18 

 

1948 795 Morea Norman MacLeod, Harbour View 42.5 

 

? FY. 599 Morgan Lass John MacKay, Morgan 30 

 

1892 583 Morning Star Alexander MacLeod 30.5 

 

1947 729 Morning Star D. J. MacLeod, 4 Ardnakillie 15 

 

1929 77 Nellie Donald MacLennan, 23 Scalpay 16.3 

 

1882 419 New Sea Flower John MacLeod 

 

44 

1892 957 New Sea Flower Norman Morrison 29 

 

1941 457 Night Companion Donald J. Morrison 29 



 

1954 208 Nimrod W. MacKay, 2 Scalpay 20 

 

1969 503 Ocean Hunter John Morrison, Anchorage & Calum MacLeod, Green Vale 54 

 

1978 256 Orca Ewen MacKinnon, Blackhill 15 

 

1901 268 Petrel Kenneth MacLeod 40 

 

1889 524 Queen Men Angus MacSween, John MacKay, Donald MacSween, Roderick 

MacSween & Norman Morrison 

32 

1906 524 Queen Men R. MacSween, 13 Scalpay 32 

 

1932 257 Queenie Morag Norman Cunningham 21.5 

 

1987 167 Quiet Waters John F. Ferguson, 37 Outend 16 

 

1928 532 Racer Donald MacSween 37 

 

1893 651 Rainbow Donald MacLennan 23 

 

1902 287 Reaper Donald MacLennan 16.5 

 

1914 287 Reaper  R. & A. MacLennan 16.5 

 

1950 431 Regina Alexander MacSween, 32 Scalpay 16.9 

 

1962 297 Rememberance Finlay Cunningham, Fairview & Norman MacLeod, 31 Outend 50 

 

1944 286 Remembrance Angus MacLennan, Harbour View 15.4 

 

1965 371 Ribhinn Bhan Donald MacSween, Rosebank 52 

 

1971 141 Ribhinn Donn II John MacLeod, Village 63 

 

1889 741 Ringdove John Campbell & Neil Campbell  

 

30 

1897 1150 Ringdove Donald Morrison 18 



 

1913 1140 Ringdove E. & M. Morrison 18 

 

1947 724 Rival Kenneth MacLeod, Red Cottage 23 

 

1914 12 Rose A. & J. MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1968 440 Sapphire R. Cunningham 56 

 

1950 429 Scalpay Isle Norman Morrison, Bayhead 47 

 

1961 283 Scalpay Isle Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 50.5 

 

1979 270 Scalpay Isle Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 36 

 

1969 19 Scalpay Isle II Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 60 

 

1944 173 Seagull Roderick Cuningham 19 

 

1986 158 Silver Darling Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 28 

 

1985 65 Sine Bhan Calum Morrison, Laggandoin 26 

 

1903 441 Sovereign Kenneth MacLeod 18.5 

 

1945 493 Spendrift Finlay J. Cunningham 16 

 

1972 125 Sruth J. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 17 

 

1948 C.Y? 

806 

St. Patrick / Boy’s 

friend 

Angus & John MacDonald 37 

1903 482 Star Bannatyne MacLeod 15 

 

1940 174 Surf Donald Morrison, Merchant 24 

 

1981 164 Tern Donald MacSween, Rosebank 34 

 

1892 931 Traveller Kenneth MacLeod 26 



 

1949 209 True Guide D.J. Morrison, 38 Outend 22 

 

1963 342 True Love John MacKay, Ardnakillie 16.5 

 

1929 19 Trust Donald Morrison 29.4 

 

1901 234 Trusty Roderick Morrison 18 

 

1891 896 Try Again Alexander MacLeod 18 

 

1914 896 Try Again Murdo MacLeod 18 

 

1892 966 Turtle Dove John Campbell 33 

 

1900 966 Turtle Dove Kenneth Campbell 33 

 

1903 483 Useful Norman Morrison 14 

 

1889 619 Valhalla John MacLeod, Kenneth MacLeod, Donald MacDermid, John 

Ferguson & John Morrison 

32 

1967 396 Vanguard John M. MacLeod & Murdo A. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 35 

 

1958 153 Venture J. MacLeod, Red Cottage 50 

 

1938 314 Venus Kenneth Campbell 19.3 

 

1913 436 Victory Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 18.2 

 

1968 28 Vigilant Donald C., Fairwinds & William MacLeod, Fairhaven 60 

 

1987 136 Vigilant B Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds 20 

 

1914 62 Village Maid Donald Morrison 31.5 

 

1969 63 Village Maid II Kenneth MacKay, Morgan 60 

 

1976 234 Vine Donald MacKay, 24 Scalpay 23.3 



 

 

 

1920 162 Virgin Malcolm MacSween 34 

 

1971 302 Watchful Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds 34 

 

1897 560 Water Lily John MacIver 43.25 

 

1892 962 Watsons Finlay Morrison & Donald Morrison, Seaside Cottage 23 

 

1894 1034 Welfare John MacSween 20 

 

1909 61 White Heather Donald Morrison 32 

 

1928 538 White Heather Norman MacLeod 27 

 

1913 413 White Rose Ewen MacLeod 34 

 

1972 109 White Rose Calum Morrison, Laggandoin 34 

 

1914 164 Windward R. & M. MacLeod 38 

 

1900 164 Winward Alexander MacLeod 38 

 



BY SY NUMBER 

 

Year Registered Number Boat Name Owner Boat Length (feet) 

  

? ? Guide Me Norman Morrison, Bayhead 24 

 

1968 1  Finnan Angus MacSween, Port a-Bhata 24 

 

1943 2 Concorde III Allan Morrison, Park View 17.5 

 

1964 2 Concorde III Finlay MacSween, 30 Outend 17.5 

 

1906 3 Favourite Kenneth MacLeod 30 

 

1968 5 Constance Finlay Morrison & Alexander MacLeod 45 

 

1969 6 Brittania Murdo MacLeod, Brae Cottage 60 

 

1914 6 Come On Donald Morrison 25 

 

1949 12 Hercules David Morrison, (Ebenezer?) Laggandoin 52 

 

1914 12 Rose A. & J. MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1980 19 Father & Son Ewen MacLeod, Caw 22 

 

1969 19 Scalpay Isle II Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 60 

 

1929 19 Trust Donald Morrison 29.4 

 

1955 22 Fiona Donald MacSween, Craigside 16.3 

 

1977 26 Catriona Angus MacSween, Port a’ Bhata 28 

 

1968 28 Vigilant Donald C., Fairwinds & William MacLeod, Fairhaven 60 

 

1907 35 Mary John MacLennan, Outend 20 

 



1979 38 June Ann Neil MacLeod, Park View 26 

 

1909 39 Egret Finlay MacLeod, Outend 16 

 

1968 54  Gratitude  D.C. Cunningham 56 

 

1959 59 Hopeful Donald MacKay, 24 Scalpay 32 

 

1972 59 Hopeful II Donald MacKay,  24 Scalpay 36 

 

1929 61 Brothers Pride Norman MacLeod 26 

 

1909 61 White Heather Donald Morrison 32 

 

1914 62 Village Maid Donald Morrison 31.5 

 

1969 63 Village Maid II Kenneth MacKay, Morgan 60 

 

1919 64 Benledi Finlay MacLean 26 

 

1985 65 Sine Bhan Calum Morrison, Laggandoin 26 

 

1929 77 Nellie Donald MacLennan, 23 Scalpay 16.3 

 

1953 79 Margot A. MacLennan, Harbour View 30 

 

1907 82 Maggie Ann T. & W. Morrison, Laggandoin 18 

 

1982 106 Anne Marie II Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 7.17 M 

 

1957 108 Guide Angus MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

1960 108 Guide B. MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

? 109 Morag Bhan Donald MacLeod, Roadside, Ardnakillie 18 

 

1972 109 White Rose Calum Morrison, Laggandoin 34 

 



1987 116 Golden Rule II John & Donald John MacSween, 9 Scalpay 38 

 

1929 117 Daisy Finlay MacSween, 30 Scalpay 16.5 

 

1970 117 Majestic II David Morrison, Ebeenezer 58 

 

1992 121 Katie Ann John MacSween, Ness 21 

 

1935 124 Dolly Rev. Donald Ferguson, F.C. Manse 27 

 

1987 124 Gem R. Cunningham Ltd 11.80 M 

 

1972 125 Sruth J. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 17 

 

1956 133 Margaret Rae Finlay Cunningham, Ardanasaig 38 

 

1949 135 Hercules Finlay Morrison, 15 Scalpay 21.5 

 

1987 136 Vigilant B Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds 20 

 

1959 137 Majestic Morrison, Laggandoin 52 

 

1944 139 Delight K. J. Morrison, 19 Bayhead 18.8 

 

1926 139 Gunamara Donald Morrison, Merchant 21 

 

1971 141 Ribhinn Donn II John MacLeod, Village 63 

 

1987 146 Daffodil C. Macrae, Creag Aonaich 16 

 

1984 148 Family Friend David Morrison, Ebeneezer 21 

 

1973 152 Girl Morag Kenneth MacLeod, Ardhaven 25 

 

1958 153 Venture J. MacLeod, Red Cottage 50 

 

1958 157 Margaret  Ann Murdo MacDonald, P.O. Side 19 

 



1983 158 Mairi Ann Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 28 

 

1986 158 Silver Darling Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 28 

 

1920 162 Virgin Malcolm MacSween 34 

 

1985 163 Conquest Norman Morrison, Bayhead 21 

 

1982 164 Favour Donald MacSween, Roseband 37 

 

1988 164 Maighdean Hearach  

II 

R. Cunningham Ltd 54 

1981 164 Tern Donald MacSween, Rosebank 34 

 

1914 164 Windward R. & M. MacLeod 38 

 

1900 164 Winward Alexander MacLeod 38 

 

1930 167 Katack Alexander MacLeod, Ardanasaig 16 

 

1987 167 Quiet Waters John F. Ferguson, 37 Outend 16 

 

1988 170 Marina Roddy MacLennan, Rossaigh View 14 

 

1900 171 Dove M. MacSween 22 

 

1944 173 Seagull Roderick Cuningham 19 

 

1940 174 Surf Donald Morrison, Merchant 24 

 

1908 175 Lily of the Valley A. MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1935 197 Mary Alexander MacLean, Outend 15.5 

 

1959 200 Catriona Donald MacSween, Stromeview 43 

 

1985 203 Dawn John J. MacDonald, North Harbour View 21 

 



1926 207 Annie Lowrie Alexander MacLeod, Caugh Ruadh 15 

 

1960 207 Lily of the Valley F. MacLean, Hill Cottage 22 

 

1954 208 Nimrod W. MacKay, 2 Scalpay 20 

 

1931 209 Celerity K. MacSween 32 

 

1949 209 True Guide D.J. Morrison, 38 Outend 22 

 

1960 217 Eun Mara John N. MacLeod, 36 Southend 24 

 

1956 222 Girl Irene Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds & William MacLeod, Fairhaven 39.9 

 

1980 225 Golden Rule I John & Donald John MacSween, 9 Scalpay 38 

 

1901 234 Trusty Roderick Morrison 18 

 

1976 234 Vine Donald MacKay, 24 Scalpay 23.3 

 

1982 242 Girl Josephine Donald John Cunningham, Ardanasaig 32.8 

 

1960 242 Marion Murdo Morrison, 19 Bayhead 41.25 

 

1978 243 Mary Ann Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 25 

 

1945 247 Guide Angus MacLeod, Blackhill 17 

 

1953 251 Lily Donald MacSween 17.9 

 

1904 254 Golden Rule John MacSween 35 

 

1988 255 Christina Ewen MacLeod, Green Lane 20 

 

1921 256 Agate Angus MacLennan, J. Morrison, M. Morrison & F. MacLeod 

 

32.5 

1984 256 Agate I Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 58 

 



1996 256 Agate II Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 54 

 

1978 256 Orca Ewen MacKinnon, Blackhill 15 

 

1932 257 Queenie Morag Norman Cunningham 21.5 

 

1980 266 Choice Norman & Donald A. MacSween, Strome View 26 

 

1936 267 Lily  Norman Cunningham 15.5 

 

1901 268 Petrel Kenneth MacLeod 40 

 

1910 270 Ann Roderick Morrison, 35 Scalpay 15.6 

 

1979 270 Scalpay Isle Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 36 

 

1936 275 Cathie Scott Roderick MacLeod, Upper Caw 16 

 

1921 280 Alley Allan MacLean, Outend 22 

 

1973 281 Majestic III David Morrison, Ebeneezer 52 

 

1961 283 Scalpay Isle Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 50.5 

 

1944 286 Remembrance Angus MacLennan, Harbour View 15.4 

 

1902 287 Reaper Donald MacLennan 16.5 

 

1914 287 Reaper  R. & A. MacLennan 16.5 

 

1910 288 Heatherbell John MacLeod, 7 Upper Caw 17 

 

1915 290 Brothers Roderick MacLeod 17 

 

1936 291 Economy Duncan MacDonald 19 

 

1962 297 Rememberance Finlay Cunningham, Fairview & Norman MacLeod, 31 Outend 50 

 



1910 300 Hero Donald MacLeod, Ardnakillie Point 16 

 

1971 302 Watchful Donald C. MacLeod, Fairwinds 34 

 

1921 309 Brittania Norman Morrison,  Bayhead 33.2 

 

1938 314 Venus Kenneth Campbell 19.3 

 

1911 320 Hearty Neil MacLeod, Ardnakillie 18 

 

1982 326 Anne Marie I Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 33 

 

1932 336 Boy Fred Donald MacKay 15 

 

1963 342 True Love John MacKay, Ardnakillie 16.5 

 

1963 343 Joan Alexander MacSween, Scalpay ? 

 

1921 346 Daffodil Donald Morrison, Bayhead 37 

 

1956 346 Kilda Donald MacLeod, Ardnakillie 43.3 

 

1981 350 Kinloch Donald Morrison, 10 Scalpay 38 

 

1911 357 Golden Eagle J. & R. Cunningham 36 

 

1903 369 Father & Son John MacLeod, Upper Caw 20.6 

 

1965 371 Ribhinn Bhan Donald MacSween, Rosebank 52 

 

1903 373 Fisher Lass Alexander Cunningham 17.3 

 

1912 376 Delight R. & M. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 18.8 

 

1921 379 Jasper John & Angus MacDonald, Village 33 

 

1968 379 Jasper Ewen MacDonald, Green Lane & Murdo MacDonald, P.O. side 60 

 



1912 380 Industry Roderick MacSween 33.8 

 

1903 385 Marion John Cunningham 

 

18.5 

1916 392 Fear Not Murdo MacDonald 17 

 

1967 396 Vanguard John M. MacLeod & Murdo A. MacLeod, 36 Scalpay 35 

 

1927 398 Fisher John & Donald MacSween, Laggandoin 16 

 

1913 413 White Rose Ewen MacLeod 34 

 

1912 414 Bella Maggie Angus MacLennan 18 

 

1913 418 Favourite Kenneth MacLeod 31 

 

1882 419 New Sea Flower John MacLeod 

 

44 

1903 426 Guide Donald Morrison 22 

 

1950 429 Scalpay Isle Norman Morrison, Bayhead 47 

 

1950 431 Regina Alexander MacSween, 32 Scalpay 16.9 

 

1913 436 Victory Finlay Morrison, Bayhead 18.2 

 

1968 440 Sapphire R. Cunningham 56 

 

1903 441 Sovereign Kenneth MacLeod 18.5 

 

1921 447 Felicity W. Morrison, D. Morrison, A. Morrison & Alan Morrison 36.6 

 

1916 454 Ann James MacLeod 14.5 

 

1941 457 Night Companion Donald J. Morrison 29 

 

1968 460 Marcalina Donald J. MacLeod, Green Vale 60 

 



1903 482 Star Bannatyne MacLeod 15 

 

1903 483 Useful Norman Morrison 14 

 

1903 484 Annie Alexander MacKay 15 

 

1945 485 Mary Norman Morrison, Cuddy Point 17 

 

1903 487 Fear Not Murdo MacDonald 17.5 

 

1945 493 Spendrift Finlay J. Cunningham 16 

 

1928 496 Champion Alexander MacLeod, Ardnakillie 29 

 

1951 503 Amity Thomas Morrison, 28 Scalpay 14.2 

 

1969 503 Ocean Hunter John Morrison, Anchorage & Calum MacLeod, Green Vale 54 

 

1934 504 Favourite M. MacLeod, 18 Scalpay 18.5 

 

1904 514 Lizzie John Cunningham 31 

 

1928 518 Ivy Norman MacLeod, Harbour View 15.2 

 

1945 521 Mizpah Donald MacSweed, Laggandoin 18 

 

1961 524 Estrelita Murdo MacLeod, Brae Cottage 45 

 

1889 524 Queen Men Angus MacSween, John MacKay, Donald MacSween, Roderick 

MacSween & Norman Morrison 

32 

1906 524 Queen Men R. MacSween, 13 Scalpay 32 

 

? 526 Hannah May Kenneth MacKay, Morgan 35 

 

1904 527 Marion Kenneth Morrison 15.5 

 

1904 528 Fisher Lassie Norman Morrison 19 

 



1928 530 Jessie Campbell D. & W. MacLeod, Duncan Martin, & John MacLeod 32 

 

1928 531 Choice John N. Cunningham 38 

 

1892 532 Lervia Neil MacLeod 33 

 

1928 532 Racer Donald MacSween 37 

 

1928 538 White Heather Norman MacLeod 27 

 

1952 542 Annie Donald MacLeod, 14 Bayhead 16 

 

1928 560 Annie Donald MacLennan, Hillcave 13.7 

 

1897 560 Water Lily John MacIver 43.25 

 

1904 564 Acacia Angus MacLeod 20 

 

1989 573 Marion Donald MacKay, Harbour View 20 

 

1892 583 Morning Star Alexander MacLeod 30.5 

 

? FY. 599 Morgan Lass John MacKay, Morgan 30 

 

1889 619 Valhalla John MacLeod, Kenneth MacLeod, Donald MacDermid, John 

Ferguson & John Morrison 

32 

1943 627 Boy Alex Kenneth MacLeod, Red Cottage 14.4 

 

1893 651 Rainbow Donald MacLennan 23 

 

1946 662 Iseabail Donald Morrison, 25 Scalpay 14 

 

1988 720 Crusader Donald John MacSween, Dun Arainn 21 

 

1947 724 Rival Kenneth MacLeod, Red Cottage 23 

 

1947 729 Morning Star D. J. MacLeod, 4 Ardnakillie 15 

 



1889 741 Ringdove John Campbell & Neil Campbell  

 

30 

1967 742 Boy Ewen John MacLeod, Hill Cottage 16.5 

 

1947 746 Fortunatas M. MacSween, 27 Scalpay 19 

 

1889 769 Lady Scott Alexander MacRae (Senior), Kenneth Cambell  

& Alexander MacRae (Junior) 

 

1948 795 Morea Norman MacLeod, Harbour View 42.5 

 

1986 803 Dolphin Donald MacSween, Rosebank 27 

 

1948 C.Y? 

806 

St. Patrick / Boy’s 

friend 

Angus & John MacDonald 37 

1948 822 Lily M. Morrion, Outend 15 

 

1889 824 Jessie Malcolm Morrison 

 

20 

1948 824 Mhaighdean Herach 

(Maid of Harris) 

R. Cunningham 50 

1948 827 Bella Maggie Angus MacLennan, Harbour View 18 

 

1904 877 Mary Catherine Angus MacSween 20 

 

1891 896 Try Again Alexander MacLeod 18 

 

1914 896 Try Again Murdo MacLeod 18 

 

1892 931 Traveller Kenneth MacLeod 26 

 

1892 955 Fisher Boy M. MacSween 30.5 

 

1904 955 Fisher Boy Neil MacLeod 31 

 

1892 957 New Sea Flower Norman Morrison 29 

 

1892 961 Annie Angus MacLeod 26 

 



 

 

 

1892 962 Watsons Finlay Morrison & Donald Morrison, Seaside Cottage 23 

 

1892 966 Turtle Dove John Campbell 33 

 

1900 966 Turtle Dove Kenneth Campbell 33 

 

1894 1034 Welfare John MacSween 20 

 

1895 1083 Abstainer Malcolm MacLeod 34 

 

1896 1125 Eclipse John Morrison 33 

 

1903 1125 Eclipse Ewen Morrison 33 

 

1896 1139 Economy John MacDonald 29 

 

1906 1139 Economy D. Morrison, J. Morrison & M. Morrison 29 

 

1913 1140 Ringdove E. & M. Morrison 18 

 

1897 1150 Ringdove Donald Morrison 18 

 

1897 1172 Brother John MacKay 16 

 


